R Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102140300

$\mathcal{O}^{-}$
ar
$\mathcal{V}$
× 1
1
<b>k</b> ,

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	4009 <u>0</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DML INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC.	Name:_CREDO TOOL COMPANY Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✔ Corporation-State	Street Address: 2765 NATIONAL WAY  City: WOODBURN State: OR Zip: 97071
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State DELAWARE
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
OtherExecution Date: 03/22/2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,674,799 AND 1,669,160
Additional number(s) att	tached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: R. WARREN COMSTOCK	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
internal Address: ROBERT BOSCH CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
Internal Address.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2800 SOUTH 25TH AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
	023222
City: BROADVIEW State: IL Zip:60153	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	in Comstal G-26-03
	m (msted 6-26-02 pate
Total number of pages including cover	4
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & Tr Washington,	rademarks, Box Assignments

07/01/2002 TDIAZ1 00000055 023222 1674799

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 25.00 CH

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 2534 FRAME: 0839**

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION**

WHEREAS DML Industrial Products, Inc. ("Assignor") with an address of 620 23<sup>rd</sup> Street NW, Hickory, NC 28601, has adopted, used and is using the mark(s) referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS Credo Tool Company ("Assignee") with an address of 2765 National Way, Woodburn OR 97071, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Date: 3/22/02

By:

Name: <u>Luke Baer</u>

Title: Assistant Secretary

## **SCHEDULE A**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
FOREST CITY	1,669,160	December 24, 1991
FOREST CITY and design	1,674,799	February 11, 1992

**RECORDED: 07/01/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 2534 FRAME: 0841